



भारत सरकार
Government of India
खान मंत्रालय
Ministry of Mines
भारतीय खान ब्यूरो
Indian Bureau of Mines

Mine Code: 38RAJ24005

पंजीकृत पावती
उल्लंघन पत्र

माखुपुरा औद्योगिक क्षेत्र,
Makhapura Industrial Area
अजमेर.-305 002 (राजस्थान)
Ajmer- 305 002 (Rajasthan)
फैक्स नं 0145.2695202 फोन नं 2695165

संख्या : RAJ/SRH-26/LST-5

दिनांक : 05.02.2018

प्रेषित : खान एजेंट, ठण्डीबेरी चूना पत्थर खान,
मेसर्स बिनानी सीमेंट लिमिटेड,
पोस्ट-बिनानीग्राम, जिला-सिरोही (राजस्थान) 307031

विषय : Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your
Thandiberi Limestone Mine (Lease area 256.0Hect.) situated in Sirohi District of Rajasthan State.

महोदय,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in your above mine during the inspection made on 22.01.2018 by the undersigned in presence of Shri Rajendra Singh Mertia (Mine Manager).

Rule No.	Nature of violation observed in detail
Rule 19(1)	Log book of heavy earth moving machineries have not been maintained.

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR, 2017 and in case of non compliance of the above rules following action may be initiated under MCDR, 2017:
- (a) Mining operations may be suspended under rule 11(2) of MCDR, 2017.
(b) Prosecution may be launched against you.
03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the compliance to this office on letter pad signed by the owner within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

भवदीय

(डी. आर. गुर्जर)
सहायक खान नियंत्रक
भारतीय खान ब्यूरो

प्रतिलिपि सूचनार्थ प्रेषित :-

- 1 खान नियंत्रक (उत्तर), भारतीय खान ब्यूरो, उदयपुर (ई मेल द्वारा)
- 2 निदेशक, खान एवं भूविज्ञान विभाग, राजस्थान सरकार, उदयपुर।
- 3 रक्षित पत्रावली।

सहायक खान नियंत्रक
भारतीय खान ब्यूरो